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THE STATE OF FLORIDA IN THE CIRCUIT COURT,
FOURTEENTH JUDICIAL

V. CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR JACKSON
COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Christin Paige Graham ASE NO.: 20-10797 F
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DOB: .  Unlawful Compensation

DL: . Uniawful Compensation

M. Unlawful Compensation
V.  Unlawful Compensation
V. Unlawful Compensation
vi. Unlawfut Compensation
Vil. Unlawful Compensation
Vill.  Unlawful Compensation
IX. Uniawful Compensation
X.  Unlawful Compensation
Xl.  Unlawful Compensation
Xll.  Unlawful Compensation
Xill.  Unlawful Compensation
X, Unlawful Compansation
XV.  Unlawful Compensation
XV Unlawful Compensation
KVil.  Unlawful Compensation
Wil Unlawful Compensation
XX, Introduction / removal of
contraband to whit: hand written
communication
XX. Infroduction [ removal of
contraband to whit: hand written
communication
XXl. Introduction / removal of
contraband to whit: hand written
CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY. i comsmunication
a O a O XX, tmtroduction f removal of
contraband to whit: hand writben

(‘.LA'W ON ©. ROOKS, Ili . communication
. CLERK CIRCUIT COURT Xil.  Introduction / poasession of

contraband to whit: hand written

; »/ aONC
&7/ JACKSON COUNTY, FLORIDA ‘ o g 2
By: Xiv. Unlawful Use of a Two-way
Débuty Clerk Commurnication Device
Y. Uniawful Use of a Two-way
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Address:

WARRANT

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA TO ALL AND SINGULAR the sheriffs of this state
and their duly appointed deputies and the Secretary of the Florida Department of Corrections or
his duly authorized Inspectors, and the Executive Direcior of the Florida Department of Law
Enforcement or his duly authorized Special Agents, and police officers acting within their
jurisdiction.

WHEREAS, a Swom Complaint, having been this day filed before me as Judge of the Circuit
Court in and for Jackson County, wherein it is alleged that:
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Christin Paige Graham, on or about May 31, 2019, in the County of Jackson and State of Florida,
committed the offense of Unlawful Compensation contrary to Florida Statutes 838.013 (1) (2 DEG
FELONY), and

Christin Paige Graham, on or about May 31, 20189, in the County of Jackson and State of Florida,
committed the offense of Unlawful Compensation contrary to Flicrida Statutes 838.013 (1) (2 DEG
FELONY), and

Christin Paige Graham, on or about June 1, 2018, in the County of Jackson and State of Florida,
committed the offense of Uniawful Compensation contrary to Florida Statutes 838.013 (1) (2 DEG
FELONY), and

Christin Paige Graham, on or about June 1, 2018, in the County of Jackson and State of Florida,
committed the offense of Unlawful Compensation contrary to Florida Statutes 838.013 (1) (2 DEG

FELONY), and

Christin Paige Graham, on or about June 2, 2018, in the County of Jackson and State of Florida,
committed the offense of Unlawful Compensation contrary to Florida Statutes 838.013 (1) (2 DEG

FELONY), and

Christin Paige Graham, on or about June 5, 2019, in the County of Jackson and State of Florida,
committed the offense of Unlawful Compensation contrary to Florida Statutes 838.013 (1) (2 DEG
FELONY), and

Christin Paige Graham, on or about June 5, 2018, in the County of Jackson and State of Florida,
committed the offense of Unlawful Compensation contrary to Florida Statutes 838.013 (1) (2 DEG
FELONY), and

Christin Paige Graham, on or about June 8, 2019, in the County of Jackson and State of Florida,
committed the offense of Unlawful Compensation contrary to Florida Statutes 838.013 (1) (2 DEG
FELONY), and

Christin Paige Graham, on or about June 8, 2018, in the County of Jackson and State of Florida,
committed the offense of Unlawful Compensation contrary to Florida Statutes 838.013 (1) (2 DEG
FELONY), and

Christin Paige Graham, on or about June 8, 2019, in the County of Jackson and State of Florida,
committed the offense of Unlawful Compensation contrary to Florida Statutes 838.013 (1) (2 DEG
FELONY), and

Christin Paige Graham, on or about June 9, 2019, in the County of Jackson and State of Florida,
committed the offense of Unlawful Compensation contrary to Florida Statutes 838.013 (1) (2 DEG
FELONY), and

Christin Paige Graham, on or about June 11, 2019, in the County of Jackson and State of Florida,
committed the offense of Unlawful Compensation contrary to Florida Statutes 838.013 (1) (2 DEG
FELONY), and

Christin Paige Graham, on or about June 13, 2019, in the County of Jackson and State of Florida,
committed the offense of Unlawful Compensation contrary to Florida Statutes 838.013 (1) (2 DEG
FELONY), and
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Chrigtin Paige Graham, on or about June 16, 2019, in the County of Jackson and State of Florida,
committed the offense of Unlawful Compensation contrary to Florida Statutes 838.013 (1) (2 DEG
FELONY), and

Christin Paige Graham, on or about June 17, 20189, in the County of Jackson and State of Florida,
committed the offense of Unlawful Compensation contrary to Florida Statutes 838.013 (1) (2 DEG
FELONY), and

Christin Paige Graham, on or about June 18, 2019, in the County of Jackson and State of Florida,
committed the offense of Unlawful Compensation contrary to Florida Statutes 838.013 (1) (2 DEG
FELONY), and

Christin Paige Graham, on or about June 24, 2019, in the County of Jackson and State of Florida,
committed the offense of Unlawful Compensation contrary to Florida Statutes 838.013 (1) (2 DEG
FELONY), and

Christin Paige Graham, on or about June 24, 2019, in the County of Jackson and State of Florida,
committed the offense of Uniawful Compensation contrary to Florida Statutes 838.013 (1) (2 DEG
FELONY), and

Christin Paige Graham, on or about May, 2019 through July, 2019, in the County of Jackson and
State of Florida, committed the offense of Introduction / removal of contraband to whit: hand
written communication contrary to Florida Statutes 844.47 (1)(a)(1) (3 DEG FELONY), and

Christin Paige Graham, on or about May, 2019 through July, 2019, in the County of Jackson and
State of Florida, committed the offense of Introduction / removal of contraband to whit: hand
written communication contrary to Florida Statutes 944.47 (1)(a)(1) (3 DEG FELONY), and

Christin Paige Graham, on or about May, 2019 through July, 2019, in the County of Jackson and
State of Florida, committed the offense of Introduction / removal of contraband to whit: hand
written communication contrary to Florida Statutes 944,47 (1)(a)(1) (3 DEG FELONY), and

Christin Paige Graham, on or about May, 2019 through July, 2018, in the County of Jackson and
State of Florida, committed the offense of Introduction / removal of contraband fo whit: hand
written communication contrary to Florida Statutes 944.47 (1)(a)(1) (3 DEG FELONY), and

Christin Paige Graham, on or about May, 2019 through July, 2019, in the County of Jackson and
State of Florida, committed the offense of Introduction / possession of contraband to whit: hand
written communication contrary to Florida Statutes 944.47 (1)(a)(1) (3 DEG FELONY), and

Christin Paige Graham, on or about May, 2019 through July, 20189, in the County of Jackson and
State of Florida, committed the offense of Unlawful Use of a Two-way Communication Device
contrary to Florida Statutes 934.215 (3 DEG FELONY), and

Christin Paige Graham, on or about May, 2019 through July, 2018, in the County of Jackson and
State of Florida, committed the offense of Unlawful Use of a Two-way Communication Device
contrary to Florida Statutes 934.215 (3 DEG FELONY), and

Christin Paige Graham, on or about May, 2018 through July, 2019, in the County of Jackson and
State of Florida, committed the offense of Interference with prisoners contrary to Florida Statutes
944 .39 (2nd DEG misdemeanor).
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THERFORE, you are hereby commanded to arrest instanter the said Christin Paige Graham.
WITNESS my hand and the official Seat of the Judge of the Circuit Court:

The defendant shall be admitted bail in the amount of $
v No bail until first appearance, as provided by law.
SPECIAL CONDITIONS IN ADDITION TO MONETARY BAIL:

Given under my hand and seal on the day of , 2020, Jackson
County, Florida.

6/11/2020 A
SR anen” A

Acting Circuit Judge

PR SN i, oty 2o R SR D VT S L e C E O IR5 oIEMiE e SN st
This warrant came to hand the day of . &D.; 20 ,and I
executed the same by arresting the within named defendant on the day of
,AD,20_ . Onthe ___dayof ,AD., 20 , the

within named defendant was taken before the Court to be dealt with according to law.

SHERIFF By: Deputy Sheriff
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R AduitDef [ PC Amest Clerks Case Ho. e
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2. Dotol Tiwg of Arost: T3 Irveatgating OFoer

Inspector William "Eddie” Dalton
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B4, NARRATIVE OF THE FACTUAL BASIS FOR PROBABLE CAUSE: The undereigned ceriifies and swsars that hedshe has jual and resscnsbie grounds 1o belisve thal the hersiofore named defendant dd
commil the vicistiona of lew as staiad above and the ischusl basis for his belief is 88 Sollows:

Your Affiant is Inspector William “Eddie™ Dalton of the Office of the inspector General, Fiorida Department of Corrections.

Your Affiant has probable cause to belfeve that In or about May 23, 2019, through June 24, 2018, Correctional Officer Trainee,
Christin Graham (COT Graham), violated Florida State Statute related to Unlawful Compensation {18 counts), in violation of §
838.016(1), when COT Graham did receive (16) money transfers to personally benefit COT Graham, for the non-performance of her
iawiul duty, to wit: the overiooking, permitting, and/or snabling the violation of Florida ¢criminal laws and Departmental disciplinary
rules, Including engaging in a prohibited personal relationship with Inmate, Robert Powsll DC#134924 (AKA “Gotli™); and
Correctional! Officer Traines, Christin Graham, violated Florida Statutes refated to Introduction of Contraband into a Graceville
Correctional Facility (5 counts), in violation of § 844.47 (1) (a){1)}, when COT Graham did actually and intentlonally remove, on four
(4) cccasions, unauthorized written communication (letters) to her from Inmates Powell and Nathan, and COT Graham did actually
and Intentionally provide Inmate Powell with an unauthorized hand writtsn letter whils confined within the secure perimeter of
Gracaville Correctional Facllity; and Correctional Officer Trainee, Christin Graham did commit the criminal offence of Unlawful Use
of a Two-way Communication Device (2 counts), in violation of § 934.215, when COT Graham did utllize her personal cellular
telephone, via two calling app numbers, to transmit conversation, text, Images and/or video to contraband telephones that were in
the possession of Inmate Powell, who was confined within the secure perimeter of Graceville Comrectional Facility; and COY
Graham did commit the criminal offence of Mterference with Prisoners, in violation of § 844.39, when she began & personal
relationship with inmate Powell while inmate Powell was under the custody of the Florida Department of Corrections, and by doing
so has aliowed Inmate Powell to violate the rules of the Dspartment Including communication through unauthorized means,
possession of unauthorized items (contraband celiular telephones, possession of contraband, and other unauthorized items), all
rﬂhounpocﬁngwulaﬁomhlp and Inmate Powell’s actions. These unauthorized actions poss a threat fo other staff and
nmates.

On August 8, 2018, your Affiant, conducted a non-custodial swormn recorded interviaw with COT Graham st Jackson Correctional
Institution. COT Graham indicated during the above listed dates, COT Graham was employed at Graceville Correctional Facility in
the capacity of a Comrectional Officer Traines. COT Graham indicated she did recsive training upon becoming employed with
Graceville Corrsctional Facliity related to policy and procedures, rules and regulations, Florida State Statutes, and that staff
offender relationships are strictly prohibited. COT Graham indicated approximately two (2) weeks aftor becoming employed at
Gracevilie Correctional Facility, she and Inmate Robert Powell became involved In a romantic relationship.

COT Graham Indicated she did actually and intentionally remove, on four (4) occasions, unauthorized written communication
(lettera) to her from inmates Powell and Nathan, and COT Graham did achsaily and intentionally provide Inmate Powell with an
unauthorized hand written letter inside the sacure perimeter of Graceville Correctional Facility while COT Graham was working as
a Comrectional Officer within the secure perimeter of Graceville Corectional Facllity.

COT Graham indicated she was aware that Inmate Powell was in possession of several confraband ceilular telephones while

housed within the secure perimeter of Graceville Correctional Facllity. COT Graham {ndicated she provided Inmate Powell with her

telephone numbers H(ptmnd caflular talephone number) * {TextMe calling and texting app)

(Text free texting app) so Graham and Inmate Powell could commun a cellular telephone. COT Graham's

commun on with the contraband cell phone was confirmed on or about June 16, 2018, when a contraband cellular telephone

was sslzed from an inmate at Graceville Correctional Facliity. The seized contraband phone was communicating with the
telephone numbers provided by COT Graham.

COT Graham indicated she did use her personal cellufar tefephone to communicate with Inmate Poweil's contraband cellular
telephones mose than ten times. COT Graham indicated she has received calls, text messages, received pictures, sent pictures
and conducted two video chats using an app called “IMO.” COT Graham advised one video chat was just normai conversation.
COT Graham advised the other video chat was sexually expliclt and she and Inmate Powelf were both nude and both masturbated
to the point of having an orgasm. CO¥ Graham indicated during the phone conversetions, text messages, and while having face to
face conversation with inmate Powsll, he asked COT Graham to bring In pilis, cigarsttes, and to meet known associates of Inmate
Powell's to pick up contraband items to introduce into the secure perimeter of Gracevlile Corvectional Facility. COT Graham also
indicated Inmate Powell advised she could hide the contraband in her bra or in her vagina. COT Graham advised she never
introduced any such contraband into Graceville Correctional Facility.

COT Grazham indicated she did provide inmate Powell with her personal Cashapp (Kiara Locke) so Inmate Powell’s family or

known associates of Inmate Powsell’a could send COT Graham money via CashApp name Klara Locke. COT Graham Indicated she
did receive money transactions via Square, CashApp name Kiara Locke from relatives or known associates of Inmate Powell's.

Records were obtained from Square inc, the marketing of the money transfer app CashApp, for the name Kiara Locke.
uare records confirm Christin Graham, date of birth telaphone number, address
and emall address, christinpai .com is the account er associated with account name




s confirm, COT Graham received nineteen (19) money transfers between May 23, 2019, through June 24, 2019. Based
on Square records that were provided, your Affiant was able to Identify that sixteen (16) of the nineteen (19) CashApp transactions,
totaling one thousand five hundred ninety-five dollars ($1595.00) were received from Inmates, inmates’ family, or known
assoclates of inmate Powsll.

During the course of this Investigation sworn testimony was obtained from cooperating inmates. Their testimony Indicated money
transfers to COT Graham's CashApp were payments for various purposes including but not limited to, the purchase and use of
contraband cellular telephones, payment for protection within the facility, or for circumventing the authorized procedure for
Inmates to purchase canteen.

Your Affiant, respectfully submits probable cause has been established that Correctional Officer Traines, Christin Graham while
employed as a Cormrectional Officer with Graceville Correctional Facility, did commit the criminal violation, Unlawful

or reward for official behavior (16 counts), in violation of § 838.016 (1), by accepting monetary gains directly related to her
prohibited relationship with inmates while working as a Correctional Officer, to wit: overliooking, permitting, and/or enabling the
violation of Florida criminal laws and Departmental disciplinary rules, including sngaging in a prohlbited personal relationship
with an inmate.

Your Affiant, submits probable cause |s established that Correctional Officer Trainee, Christin Graham did commit the criminal
violation, related to Introduction of Contraband into Graceville Correctional Facility (5 counts), In violation of § 944.47 (1) (a)(1),
when COT Graham did actually and intentionally remove, on four (4) occasions, unauthorized written communication (letters) to
her from Inmates Powell and Nathan, and COT Graham did actually and Inteationaily provide Inmate Poweil with an unauthorized
hand written letter inside the secure perimeter of Gracevilie Comectional Facility.

Your Affiant, subwmits probable cause has been established that Comvectional Officer Trainee, Christin Graham did commit the
criminal violation, related to Unlawful Use of a Two-way Communication Device {2 counts), in violation of § 934.215, when COT
Graham did utilize her personal cellular telephons, via two calling app to fransmit conversation, text, images andfor video to
go%t;bplmmmatminmemwmofm Powell, who was confined within the secure perimeter of Graceville

Your Affiant, further submits COT Graham did commit the criminal offence of Interference with Priscners, in violation of § 844.30,
when she began a parsonal relationghip with inmate Powell while Inmate Powell was under the custody of the Florida Department
of Comrections, and by doing so has allowsd Inmate Powell to violate the rules of the Department including communication
through unauthorized means, possession of unauthorized items {(contraband celiular telephones, possession of contraband, and
other unauthorized Itoms), all without reporting her relationship and Inmate Powell's actions. These unauthorized actions pose a
threat to other staff and inmates.

Your Afflant, requests an arrest warrant be Issued for Christin Graham, wzrooe-w wmﬁ-m
for sixteen (16) counts of violation of § 838.016(1), the laws relating to un compensation by a public serva

coul violation of § 944.47 (1) (a)(1), the laws relating to the introduction of contraband communication, and twe (2 counts) of

violation of § 934,218, the laws relating to the unlawful use of a two-way communication device, one (1) count of Interference with

Prisoners, in violation of § 944.39.
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